Greetings Members, 

If you missed our January monthly meeting, the minutes are available here. As always, I welcome your comments.  
They are also available on the Club’s Website by clicking HERE. 

JANUARY Club Meeting (January 5, 2026) 
One hundred eighty-seven (187) members were in attendance.  
Ken kicked off the meeting by giving a recap of 2025 activity.  This included: 

• The Club added 305 new members during 2025.  Total membership is just shy of 600 members. 
• Hosted 227 charters in 2025, with 25 more cancelled due to weather.